Document 10 No. 102141498

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	09-20-2002 =
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	• .
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings] IMMERI HREE MARE MARE HOUND HOUR ENDER HAIR HAIR HEER IN MIT HEAD
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record th. 102228085,
4 Al	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James River Paper Company, Inc.	Name: Fort James Operating Company Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 133 Peachtree St., NE
General Partnership Corporation-State Limited Partnership	city: Atlanta State: 6 A zip: 30303
□ Other 9.///02	Individual(s) citizenship
A Living Control of the Control of t	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Virginia
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: August 14, 1997	representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	0100100
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emily K. Breslin, Esq.	registrations involved:
Internal Address: 6A 630-41 N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Georgia-Pacific Corporation	☐ Enclosed
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 133 Peachtree St., NE	8. Deposit account number:
Circle / Address.	501409
City: A+landa State: GA Zip:30303	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Enily K. Breslin (Muly 1844)	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

0988958

of Patent & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0150**

amoundies Ith of Illinginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

On August 14, 1997, by amendment of its articles of incorporation, the name of JAMES RIVER PAPER COMPANY. INC. was changed to FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 09/17/2002

Signed and Sealed at Richmond
December 02. 1998 on this Nate:

Clerk of the Commission

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002586 FRAME: 0151